2600 SKYPARK DRIVE, TORRANCE, CALIFORNIA 90509 U.S.A.
S
A E R O S P A C E
hi-shear corporation
.005      MAX GRIP
D
DIA
   SEE VIEW A

NKJ
MATERIAL:
HOW TO ORDER
CODE:
FINISH:
FIRST DASH NUMBER INDICATES NOMINAL DIAMETER IN 1/32NDS
PIN BASIC PART NUMBER
2
7
SEE SPECIFICATION FOR INSPECTION
NKL
                                     WITH COLOR SILVER ON THREAD END AND CETYL ALCOHOL LUBE PER HI-SHEAR SPEC.305.
REQUIREMENTS.
PIN PART NUMBER ONLY
FINISH CODE
NKK
HI-LITE™ PRODUCT SPECIFICATION 410.
SEE FINISH NOTE FOR EXPLANATION OF CODE LETTERS.
8/32 OR 1/4 NOMINAL DIAMETER PIN
                                    AND CETYL ALCOHOL LUBE PER HI-SHEAR SPEC. 305.
9.
AND COLD WORKING TO MEET PHYSICAL
ASTER™ RECESS PER A5L-QA02.
6AL-4V TITANIUM ALLOY PER AMS4928 OR AMS4967.
HSTR412
HSTR412
SECOND DASH NUMBER INDICATES MAXIMUM GRIP IN 1/16THS.
8/16 OR 1/2 MAXIMUM GRIP LENGTH
( )-( )  = HI-KOTE™ 1 NC ALUMINUM PIGMENTED COATING PER HI-SHEAR SPEC. 294 ON THREADS ONLY
OF THE PIN WHICH HSTR412 OVERSIZE PIN REPLACES.
160,000 PSI TENSILE MINIMUM (95,000 PSI SHEAR MINIMUM FOR SIZES UP TO 3/4).
VIEW A
HI-LITE™ THREAD TRANSITION AREA.
( )-( )   = HI-KOTE™ 1 NC ALUMINUM PIGMENTED COATING PER HI-SHEAR SPEC. 294
HSTR412
CONCENTRICITY: "A" DIAMETER TO "D" DIAMETER WITHIN .010 FIM.1.
DIMENSIONS ARE IN INCHES AND TO BE MET AFTER FINISH.2.
SURFACE TEXTURE PER ANSI B46.1.3.
HOLE PREPARATION PER NAS618.    4.
REMOVED5.
US PATENT 6632057; OTHER US & FOREIGN PATENTS GRANTED AND 6.
PENDING PROPERTY OF LISI AEROSPACE.
BROACH PETALS REMOVED.7.
OVERSIZE REPLACEMENT FOR HSTR112. 8.
NO IDENTIFICATION COLORANT IS ALLOWED IN THE ASTER™ RECESS.
32
ARE TRADEMARKS OF HI-SHEAR CORPORATION.
    a LISI AEROSPACE Company
BLANC AERO INDUSTRIES SA, France                  Licensee                       CAGE No. F0188-C
    a LISI AEROSPACE Company
    a LISI AEROSPACE Company
C. REITZ
1/16 GRIP VARIATION, 1/32 OVERSIZE
DRAWING NUMBER
TITLE
ASTER™ IS A TRADEMARK OF LISI AEROSPACE.
DRAWN BY
APPROVED
REVISION
DATE
DATE
DATE
2016 Hi-Shear CorporationC
HI-LITE™ PIN, ASTER™ RECESS
1 OF
TITANIUM
HSTR412
F. CARINGELLA 11/03/14
1
PROTRUDING TENSION HEAD